
 

Information Circular 
 INFCIRC/377/Add.19

Date: 7 May 2010

General Distribution
Original: English

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

African Regional Cooperative Agreement for 
Research, Development and Training Related to 

Nuclear Science and Technology 
Fourth Extension of Agreement 

 

 

 

 

1.  Pursuant to Article XIV.2, the Agreement “shall continue in force for a period of five years from 
the date of its entry into force and may be extended for further periods of five years if the Government 
Parties so agree”. 

2. The fourth extension of the Agreement entered into force on 4 April 2010, upon expiration of the 
third extension of the Agreement and will remain in force for an additional period of five years, i.e. 
through 3 April 2015. 

3. As of 30 April 2010, 8 States have notified the Agency of their acceptance of the extension of the 
Agreement. The status list of the Agreement is reproduced in this document for the information of all 
Members.  

 

 
 Atoms for Peace 



Notes: Pursuant to Article XIV.2 of the original Agreement, the fourth extension entered into force on 4 April 2010, upon expiration of the 
third extension, and will remain in force for an additional period of five years, i.e. through 3 April 2015.

International 
Atomic Energy
 Agency

African Regional Co-operative Agreement for Research, Development and 
Training Related to Nuclear Science and Technology (AFRA) - Fourth Extension

Last change of status: 29 April 2010

Registration No: 1854

Country/Organization Signature Instrument Entry 
into force

Date of
deposit

Declaration etc.
/ Withdrawal 

Parties: 8 (subject to Entry Into Force date)

09 Dec 2009 04 Apr 2010 Angola acceptance
02 Feb 2010 04 Apr 2010 Burkina Faso acceptance
14 Apr 2010 14 Apr 2010 Côte d'Ivoire acceptance
29 Apr 2010 29 Apr 2010 Gabon acceptance
22 Oct 2009 04 Apr 2010 Madagascar acceptance
18 Feb 2010 04 Apr 2010 Namibia acceptance
03 Feb 2010 04 Apr 2010 Sudan acceptance
22 Oct 2009 04 Apr 2010 Uganda acceptance

Page 1 of  103 May 2010  15:53




